| OMB 0651-0027 | TRADEMARK |
|---|--|
| MANG 2 3 2000 3 | 101456966 |
| 8 23 RADEMAN SECORDATION | ON FORM COVER SHEET |
| TRADE | MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type |
| X New | X Assignment License |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen Effective Date Month Day Year |
| Reel # Frame # | Change of Name |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame # | Other |
| Conveying Party | |
| Name EMU Country, Inc. | Mark it additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Formerly | |
| | Limited Partnership X Corporation Association |
| | Caracter actions in the composition in the composit |
| Other | |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza | |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached |
| Name Lavera Naturkosmetik (| GmBH |
| DBA/AKA/TA | |
| omposed of | |
| Address (line 1) Am Weingarten | |
| Address (line 2) | |
| | GERMANY. |
| Address (line 3) 30974 Wennigsen city Individual General Partnership | GERMANY State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is |
| | not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. |
| X Corporation Association | (Designation must be a separate |
| Corporation Association Other | document from Assignment.) |
| | document from Assignment.) |
| Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza | document from Assignment.) |

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

| FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK | | |
|---|---|---|--|--|
| Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | | | | |
| Name | Nina Shreve | | | |
| Address (line 1) | Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto | | | |
| Address (line 2) | 30 Rockefeller Plaza | | | |
| Address (line 3) | New York, New York 10112 | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 218-2100 | | | | |
| Name | Nina Shreve | | | |
| Address (line 1) | Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto | | | |
| Address (line 2) | 30 Rockefeller Plaza | | | |
| Address (line 3) | New York, New York 10112 | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document | # 2 | | |
| including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached | | | | |
| Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). | | | | |
| Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) | | | | |
| L75/309,1d7 L L | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # | | | | |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 | | | | |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account | | | | |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # | | | | |
| | Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes | No 🗌 | | |
| Statement and Signature | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | | |
| <u>Nina S</u> Name | of Person Signing Signature | 8/2//00 Date Signed | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002136 FRAME: 0399

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EMU Country, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Texas, having an office and place of business at 1722 Highway 114E, Megargel, Texas 76370, is the owner of the trademark EMULAVERA, which is the subject of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/309,167, filed June 16, 1997 ("the '167 application");

WHEREAS, Lavera Naturkosmetik GmBH, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Germany, having an office and place of business at Am Weingarten, 30974 Wennigsen, Germany, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the EMULAVERA trademark, including the entire right, title and interest in and to the '167 application and the U.S. trademark registration issuing therefrom, as well as any and all rights in that trademark together with any goodwill of the business symbolized by the EMULAVERA trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, EMU Country, Inc. does hereby assign unto Lavera Naturkosmetik GmBH, all right, title and interest in, to or associated with the EMULAVERA trademark, the '167 application and the U.S. trademark registration issuing therefrom, including the right to recover for any past infringement thereof, as well as any goodwill of the business symbolized by said EMULAVERA trademark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002136 FRAME: 0400 With respect to rights to the '167 application, this Assignment shall become effective as of the day and date that a duly executed Statement of Use is filed with respect to that application in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

EMU COUNTRY, INC.

...

Title: Seure Busident

Sworn to before me this

day of

, 1999

Notary Pu

RECORDED: 08/23/2000

GNETA MAHAN NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Cornur. Exp. 11-16-2002

a:assign

TRADEMARK REEL: 002136 FRAME: 0401